Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) 09 / 27 / OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office	
9/2//// 10363	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and a rademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Radon Control, Inc.	Name: Radon Central, Inc.
	Internal Address: 3 Saber Way, Ward Hill,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	MA 01835
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3 Saber Way
Execution Date(s) August 5, 2011	
X Assignment Merger	City: Ward Hill
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: MA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01835
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,527,005 Additional numbers at	ttached? Tyes X No
C No.	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eleanor M. Uddo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: same as street	70.5
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 386 Washington Street	∑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wellesley	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02481	**
Phone Number: (381) 237_9900	Deposit Assessed Mark
Fax Number: <u> </u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: emale Ider Taw. com	Authorized User Name
). Signature	97-27-2011 KIROWEHL BERBERT 4527885 B1 ET-8821 AWW 25 206.00 UP
Signature	Date Date
Steven K. Weaver	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	viscos, attawinients, and dutalificitis.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

The undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest to the patent registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as registered Patent No.: 6,527,005 (the "Patent") to Radon Central, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

Executed under seal as of August 25, 2011.

Radon Control, Inc.

Steven K. Weaver, President

STATE OF INDIANA

On this 25 day of August, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Steven K. Weaver, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My commission expires:

SUZANNE BEARDEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL
STATE OF INDIANA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 4, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 09/27/2011

SS.